

## **ANNOUNCEMENT**

## Jalinan Digital Negara (JENDELA) Phase 1 (JENDELA Phase 1)

The Malaysian Communications and Multimedia Commission wishes to announce that it will be revising the eligibility criteria and scope of work to be undertaken by Interested Licensees, published in the Invitation to Register Interest and Submit a Draft Universal Service Plan as a Universal Service Provider, under the Communications and Multimedia (Universal Service Provision) Regulations 2002, for the installation of Network Facilities and deployment of Network Service for the provisioning of Public Cellular Services at the Universal Service Targets under the *Jalinan Digital Negara* (JENDELA) Phase 1 initiative, issued on 20 November 2020.

The Commission will issue a revised Invitation on 20 January 2021.

The Registration of Interest by all eligible and Interested Licensees shall be on 2 February 2021.

For the avoidance of doubt, all interested and eligible licensees that have submitted the Registration of Interest on 3 December 2020, would be required to resubmit the Registration of Interest by 2 February 2021, should the Interested Licensees wish to participate in this Invitation.

Submission of the draft universal service plans shall be on 30 April 2021.

www.mcmc.gov.my